
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

4 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

5 

1 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

4 

5 

7 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T2 

GT2 

T2 

AS 

AS 

T2 

T2 

T2 

GT3 

T2 

T1 

STU 

AS 

AS 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

GT1 

AS 

T2 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT1 

No. 

9 

60 

36 

77 

64 

21 

76 

86 

88 

23 

37 

53 

42 

15 

51 

58 

3 

75 

22 

32 

19 

119 

17 

85 

11 

25 

59 

4 

72 

55 

20 

150 

05 

7 

106 

52 

Name 

Kerry Hitt 

Tony Stefanon 

Andrew Aquilante 

Tim Rubright 

Kevin Allen 

Gary Stewart 

Chris Durbin 

Joseph Gaudette 

Robert Korzen 

Hugh Stewart 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Rob Lorndale 

Michael Lavigne 

Daniel Richardson 

Brian Licklider 

CJ Moses 

Gary Mason 

Terry Eskind 

James Ashe 

Joe Aquilante 

Judi Warren 

Mark Liller 

Vince Strohmer 

Matt Naegle 

Steve Rose 

Rob Verenna 

Greg Goss 

Roger Troxell 

Frank Capobianco 

Jack Busch 

James Jost 

Steve Martin 

Anthony Hartz 

Ted Warning 

Robert Garrison 

Jeannette Udwary 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

17 

14 

12 

10 

5 

Best Tm 

1:15.468 

1:15.598 

1:16.344 

1:15.261 

1:17.093 

1:17.089 

1:18.595 

1:18.789 

1:19.035 

1:19.375 

1:20.409 

1:20.920 

1:20.823 

1:22.415 

1:23.308 

1:23.396 

1:24.159 

1:23.741 

1:21.231 

1:23.341 

1:25.931 

1:22.846 

1:25.617 

1:27.790 

1:27.642 

1:29.881 

1:31.424 

1:30.844 

1:29.020 

1:13.550 

1:28.647 

1:26.568 

1:36.291 

Hometown 

HARRISBURG PA 

Shermans Dale PA 

Chester Springs PA 

Kutztown PA 

Leesburg VA 

Aspen CO 

South Park PA 

Manassas Va 

Fredericksburg VA 

Milford CT 

Phoenixville PA 

Mc Lean VA 

Hooksett NH 

Derwood MD 

Lenhartsville PA 

Nokesville VA 

Waterford MI 

Newton NC 

Prospect CT 

Chester Springs PA 

Ellicott City MD 

Aldie VA 

mt. airy MD 

Phoenixville PA 

Mebane NC 

McDonald PA 

East Greenbush NY 

Sterling VA 

Ronkonkoma NY 

Torrington CT 

Allentown PA 

Silver Spring MD 

Pennsburg PA 

Red Lion PA 

Knoxville TN 

Averill Park NY 

Region 

CPR 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SWV 

WDC 

BRR 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

BMR 

NCR 

DET 

CCR 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

NCR 

STC 

MHR 

WDC 

NYR 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

ETR 

MHR 

Member_ID 

352220 

237202 

336891 

405374 

208280 

120728_1 

355734 

358228 

424884 

342745 

446986 

464587 

249607 

346484 

232279 

325577 

331482 

286691 

428286 

58896_1 

212697 

406680 

312179 

190119 

384573 

286096 

452290 

353443 

370136 

190718_1 

427812 

428191 

478293 

272023 

246069 

250931 

Make-Model 

Cadillac CTS-V 

2015 Cadillac CTS V 

2014 Ford Mustang 

2016 Ford MUSTANG 

Nissan 300ZX 

2009 Porsche GT3 Cup 

2013 Ford Boss 302R 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

2013 Ford Boss 302S 

2003 BMW M3 

2015 Ford Mustang GT 

2004 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

2011 Ford Mustang GT 

1991 Chevrolet Camaro 

1997 Ford Mustang 

2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX 

2002 Porsche 911 

2002 Chevrolet Z06 

Mazda RX-7 

1998 Chevrolet Corvette 

1999 Chevrolet Corvette 

2004 Dodge Neon SRT-4 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

1983 Mazda RX-7 

1994 BMW 325i 

2001 Honda S2000 

Mazda 6 

1994 BMW 325i 

Ford Mustang 

1988 Ford Mustang 

2015 Ford Mustang 

1985 Ford Mustang GT 

1991 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Sponsor 

Advanced Composite Products. 

Catfishracing 

Phoenix Performance 

BLUE KNOB AUTO .COM 

FGR Consulting; Hoosier; Rebello 

Apple Motorsports 

Hawk, RaceFuelZ 

Over1G-Racing/G-Loc Brakes/Phoenix 

CorteX Racing/Elite Classics Racing 

Hi Speed Motorsports 

Phoenix Performance, Hoosier, Hawk, Ford Racing 

Performance Auto Works 

Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoosier Tire 

Hoosier/Performance Auto Works/Hayworth Racing Brakes/Auto Gear 

Hartman driveshaft 

Old Dominion Metals/Angry Sheep Motorsports/AMS/BFG/Carbotech 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/G-Loc Brakes 

Dependable Energy hoosier tire spectro oil 

Phoenix, Hoosier, Hawk 

Phoenix Auto Center 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

City Floors / Olde Towne Motor Co 

Rheumatism Racing 

Carolina Auto Masters 

RF Hellwig / Quantum Race Works/ JSEnclosures/Schodack Auto/ 

Dog Gone Racing 

Capo Brothers Inc/Race Developments/Habberstad BMW 

Spectro Oils,Hoosier Tire,Leifert Motorsports 

Jost Iron Works, Yanek Custom Guns 

Advanced  Financial  / Carlisle  Cycle  & Scooter / In & Out performance 

CGM Motorsports 

Sports Car Parts LTD 

Spina Bifida Assoc of NE NY, Plasti Dip, Automotion 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race:25:48.696 

Provisional posted: 2:00 PM     Official posted:3:15 PM 

 CONTINGENCIES AWARDED: see SCCA website for details 

#72   Loss of 3 positions overall (6.5.2.C) 

Printed: 5/2/2017 10:24:27 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs Jr., Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

4.061 

Avg. Speed 

92.981 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.550 

Best Speed 

97.893 

Best Lap by 

55 - Jack Busch 

NE Conference MAJORS Tour [#17-M-4815-S] 

Grp 1 AS_GT1_GT2_GT3_T1_T2_STU 

Grp 1 AS_GT1_GT2_GT3_T1_T2_STU  Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:29:41 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/29/2017 12:40 PM 

Northeast Conference MAJORS Tour

Official Results Race 1 (Saturday)



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

6 

4 

2 

3 

2 

4 

7 

3 

5 

4 

5 

5 

6 

4 

4 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T2 

T2 

GT1 

GT3 

T2 

AS 

T2 

T2 

STU 

T2 

T1 

AS 

AS 

STU 

AS 

T2 

STU 

T1 

STU 

STU 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

GT1 

STU 

GT1 

GT3 

AS 

No. 

9 

77 

36 

64 

76 

53 

23 

88 

42 

37 

52 

22 

32 

15 

58 

75 

119 

3 

19 

17 

85 

11 

20 

150 

72 

86 

25 

59 

05 

51 

21 

60 

4 

55 

106 

7 

Name 

Kerry Hitt 

Tim Rubright 

Andrew Aquilante 

Kevin Allen 

Chris Durbin 

Rob Lorndale 

Hugh Stewart 

Robert Korzen 

Michael Lavigne 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Jeannette Udwary 

James Ashe 

Joe Aquilante 

Daniel Richardson 

CJ Moses 

Terry Eskind 

Mark Liller 

Gary Mason 

Judi Warren 

Vince Strohmer 

Matt Naegle 

Steve Rose 

James Jost 

Steve Martin 

Frank Capobianco 

Joseph Gaudette 

Rob Verenna 

Greg Goss 

Anthony Hartz 

Brian Licklider 

Gary Stewart 

Tony Stefanon 

Roger Troxell 

Jack Busch 

Robert Garrison 

Ted Warning 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

20 

20 

16 

10 

4 

Best Tm 

1:14.519 

1:14.676 

1:15.949 

1:15.838 

1:17.626 

1:18.433 

1:17.794 

1:19.309 

1:19.968 

1:20.016 

1:19.109 

1:20.562 

1:22.210 

1:22.031 

1:22.021 

1:23.003 

1:22.696 

1:23.063 

1:24.912 

1:25.484 

1:26.835 

1:27.104 

1:27.479 

1:26.613 

1:27.104 

1:17.759 

1:29.887 

1:30.540 

1:32.815 

1:22.667 

1:17.261 

1:18.060 

Hometown 

HARRISBURG PA 

Kutztown PA 

Chester Springs PA 

Leesburg VA 

South Park PA 

Mc Lean VA 

Milford CT 

Fredericksburg VA 

Hooksett NH 

Phoenixville PA 

Averill Park NY 

Prospect CT 

Chester Springs PA 

Derwood MD 

Nokesville VA 

Newton NC 

Aldie VA 

Waterford MI 

Ellicott City MD 

mt. airy MD 

Phoenixville PA 

Mebane NC 

Allentown PA 

Silver Spring MD 

Ronkonkoma NY 

Manassas Va 

McDonald PA 

East Greenbush NY 

Pennsburg PA 

Lenhartsville PA 

Aspen CO 

Shermans Dale PA 

Sterling VA 

Torrington CT 

Knoxville TN 

Red Lion PA 

Region 

CPR 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

SWV 

WDC 

NER 

BRR 

NER 

PHL 

MHR 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

NCR 

CCR 

WDC 

DET 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

NCR 

PHL 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

STC 

MHR 

PHL 

BMR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

ETR 

WDC 

Member_ID 

352220 

405374 

336891 

208280 

355734 

464587 

342745 

424884 

249607 

446986 

250931 

428286 

58896_1 

346484 

325577 

286691 

406680 

331482 

212697 

312179 

190119 

384573 

427812 

428191 

370136 

358228 

286096 

452290 

478293 

232279 

120728_1 

237202 

353443 

190718_1 

246069 

272023 

Make-Model 

Cadillac CTS-V 

2016 Ford MUSTANG 

2014 Ford Mustang 

Nissan 300ZX 

2013 Ford Boss 302R 

2004 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

2003 BMW M3 

2013 Ford Boss 302S 

2011 Ford Mustang GT 

2015 Ford Mustang GT 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda RX-7 

1998 Chevrolet Corvette 

1991 Chevrolet Camaro 

2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX 

2002 Chevrolet Z06 

2004 Dodge Neon SRT-4 

2002 Porsche 911 

1999 Chevrolet Corvette 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

1983 Mazda RX-7 

1988 Ford Mustang 

2015 Ford Mustang 

1994 BMW 325i 

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

1994 BMW 325i 

2001 Honda S2000 

1985 Ford Mustang GT 

1997 Ford Mustang 

2009 Porsche GT3 Cup 

2015 Cadillac CTS V 

Mazda 6 

Ford Mustang 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Sponsor 

Advanced Composite Products. 

BLUE KNOB AUTO .COM 

Phoenix Performance 

FGR Consulting; Hoosier; Rebello 

Hawk, RaceFuelZ 

Performance Auto Works 

Hi Speed Motorsports 

CorteX Racing/Elite Classics Racing 

Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoosier Tire 

Phoenix Performance, Hoosier, Hawk, Ford Racing 

Spina Bifida Assoc of NE NY, Plasti Dip, Automotion 

Dependable Energy hoosier tire spectro oil 

Phoenix, Hoosier, Hawk 

Hoosier/Performance Auto Works/Hayworth Racing Brakes/Auto Gear 

Old Dominion Metals/Angry Sheep Motorsports/AMS/BFG/Carbotech 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/G-Loc Brakes 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Phoenix Auto Center 

City Floors / Olde Towne Motor Co 

Rheumatism Racing 

Carolina Auto Masters 

Jost Iron Works, Yanek Custom Guns 

Advanced  Financial  / Carlisle  Cycle  & Scooter / In & Out performance 

Capo Brothers Inc/Race Developments/Habberstad BMW 

Over1G-Racing/G-Loc Brakes/Phoenix 

RF Hellwig / Quantum Race Works/ JSEnclosures/Schodack Auto/ 

Hartman driveshaft 

Apple Motorsports 

Catfishracing 

Dog Gone Racing 

Spectro Oils,Hoosier Tire,Leifert Motorsports 

Sports Car Parts LTD 

CGM Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 31:55.887 

Provisional posted: 12:10 PM   Official posted: 1:15 PM 

 CONTINGENCIES AWARDED: see SCCA website for details 

Printed: 5/2/2017 10:34:32 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs Jr., Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

9.156 

Avg. Speed 

93.951 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.519 

Best Speed 

96.620 

Best Lap by 

9 - Kerry Hitt 

NE Conference MAJORS Tour [#17-M-4815-S] 

Grp 1 AS_GT1_GT2_GT3_T1_T2_STU 

Grp 1 AS_GT1_GT2_GT3_T1_T2_STU Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 25 Laps) started at 18:32:42 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/30/2017 11:15 AM 

Northeast Conference MAJORS Tour

Official Results Race 2 (Sunday)



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
3 
4 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
5 
5 
6 
4 
7 
5 
8 
6 
6 
7 
6 
9 
7 

10 
8 
9 
4 
8 
9 

DNS 

Class 

EP 
EP 
GTL 
FP 
FP 
FP 
FP 
STL 
STL 
FP 
EP 
EP 
GTL 
GTL 
HP 
HP 
STL 
STL 
HP 
STL 
EP 
STL 
HP 
STL 
HP 
STL 
FP 
EP 
FP 
HP 
STL 
HP 
STL 
HP 
HP 
GTL 
FP 
FP 

EP 

No. 

02 
97 
60 
89 
66 

106 
23 
70 
29 
07 
56 
17 
28 
03 
19 
9 

10 
20 
21 
44 
47 
93 
27 
6 

90 
84 
78 
7 

77 
71 
43 
16 
45 
09 
06 
11 

100 
4 

61 

Name 

Chris Dryden 
Kevin Leigh 
Robert E Lentz 
Charlie Campbell 
Jerome Hinkle 
Robert Garrison 
Mark McAllister 
Darin Treakle 
Robert Beede 
Ken Nesbit 
Mike Frost 
Joseph Boruch 
Graham Fuller 
Christopher J Kopley 
Cason Kirkland 
Tom Broring 
Christopher Von Childs 
Brian Cates 
Enrik Benazic 
Lev Uretsky 
Donald Walsh 
Gregory Gale 
Michael Macqueen 
James DeFinnis 
Carolyn Bayer-Broring 
Kimi Ratcliffe 
Steve Limbert 
Bert Struble 
Jeffrey Norris 
Jack Banha 
Brian Bogert 
Gregory Nagy 
Andrew Wickline 
David Ellenwood 
Joe Camilleri 
Andrew Nelson 
Norm Murdock 
Peter Morton 

Matthew Stutt 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
14 
12 
12 
9 
9 
4 
4 
3 
2 

Best Tm 

1:22.901 
1:23.056 
1:23.837 
1:24.344 
1:25.344 
1:25.657 
1:25.400 
1:24.432 
1:25.097 
1:26.310 
1:26.894 
1:26.723 
1:27.067 
1:27.571 
1:27.702 
1:28.556 
1:27.179 
1:28.470 
1:28.057 
1:29.822 
1:29.556 
1:31.595 
1:31.005 
1:31.360 
1:34.840 
1:33.071 
1:35.298 
1:38.356 
1:27.736 
1:28.767 
1:35.438 
1:32.351 
1:31.715 
1:32.600 
1:34.869 
1:36.130 
1:42.942 

Hometown 

New Freedom PA 
Harrisonburg VA 
Chantilly VA 
Corry PA 
Catonsville MD 
Knoxville TN 
Webster NY 
Marshall VA 
Northampton MA 
Manassas VA 
Charlotte VT 
Waterbury CT 
Martinsburg WV 
Easton CT 
Ashland VA 
Derwood MD 
Purcellville VA 
Gainesville VA 
Brooklyn NY 
Brooklyn NY 
Orrtanna PA 
Reston VA 
University Park MD 
Shavertown PA 
Derwood MD 
Berryville VA 
Wellsville PA 
Brookhaven PA 
Felton PA 
Blue Bell PA 
Schnecksville PA 
Harpers Ferry WV 
Brewerton NY 
Belpre OH 
Toronto ON 
Grimsby ON 
Johnstown OH 
Milford MI 

Frederick MD 

Region 

SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
MHR 
WDC 
ETR 
FLR 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
NER 
NNJ 
WDC 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
NYR 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 

WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
SJR 
WDC 
PHL 
NEP 
WDC 
CNY 
OVR 
WNY 
WNY 
OVR 
OVR 

WDC 

Member_ID 

198000 
258602 
220721 
285427 
7426_1 
246069 
180427 
415486 
127829 
219700 
220866 
262853_1 
464790 
171720_1 
428115 
228991 
291298 
376567 
271169 
471187 
223440_1 
270802 
413753 
464375 
228992 
287515 
34022 
121293 
64657 
179779 
302213 
274300 
399228 
237100 
88249 
493568 
495056 
229714 

444792 

Make-Model 

1999 BMW Z3 
1997 BMW Z3 
Nissan Sentra SER 
1993 Mazda Miata 
Lotus 7 Series IV 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2008 Honda Civic Si 
2008 Honda Civic Si 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1996 BMW 328i 
2003 Honda S2000 
1990 Honda CRX 
BLMI MINI 
1986 Honda crx si 
1977 Triumph Spitfire 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1986 Honda Civic 
2013 Mazda Miata M5 
Mazda RX-7 
1994 Mazda Miata 
MG midget 
1999 Mazda miata 
1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Porsche 914-4 
1986 Mazda RX-7 
Mazda Miata 
1987 Volkswagen cabriolet 
1999 Dodge Neon 
1963 Austin Healey Sprite 
Mazda miata 
1987 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 
1976 Volkswagen Scirocco 
1965 Fortech Mini 
1971 Ford Capri 
1962 Lotus Super 7 

1986 Mazda RX7 

Sponsor 

Hoosier, TeamJBS 
Hoosier, G-LOC JBS Racing 
FGR/Hoosier/Nissan 
Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes 
Element One Assoc. 
Sports Car Parts LTD 
McAllister Sign/JPM 
Ahhprods.com, Treakle Insurance Agency, HPD 
Bill Fenton Motorsports 

Vermont Eco Floors 
Annie Boruch 
Morganâ€™s Custom Classics Purcellville, VA 
AER 
Hanover Hondasports 
West Michigan Imports 
Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Baroness Childs/ 
Cates Engineering/RP Performance 
All star sheet metal 
Digitalocean 
Classic Auto 
FOHA.org, RP Performance 
Oulipo Racing 
Back Mountain Dental 
Blue Crab Racing 
RPPerf / KingRat / GoJourni 
AIRCOOLED RACING 
Bucket List Racing 
Wanna Bee Racing 
Woodlawn Garage, Ball and Ball Hardware, TGIW, BHP Devlopment 
Reliable Auto Body 

Rosmar racing, Genesee Orthopedics 
S2 Learning, Ltd. 
Blue Car Design, Hoosier 
Seven Mini Parts 
Team Blitz & 3J Driveline America 
Creative Threads, Inc. 

RP Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race:25:20.612 

Provisional posted: 2:45 PM    Official posted: 3:20 PM 

 CONTINGENCIES AWARDED: see SCCA website for details 

Printed: 5/2/2017 10:28:53 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs Jr., Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

27.688 

Avg. Speed 

85.229 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.901 

Best Speed 

86.851 

Best Lap by 

02 - Chris Dryden 

NE Conference MAJORS Tour [#17-M-4815-S] 

Grp 2 EP_FP_HP_GTL_STL 

Grp 2 EP_FP_HP_GTL_STL Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:18:43 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/29/2017 01:18 PM 

Northeast Conference MAJORS Tour

Official Results Race 1 (Saturday)



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
3 
4 
3 
1 
5 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
4 
5 
5 
6 
4 
7 
8 
6 
6 
7 
9 
7 
8 
8 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

EP 
GTL 
FP 
FP 
GTL 
GTL 
EP 
FP 
FP 
EP 
HP 
FP 
STL 
HP 
STL 
HP 
STL 
GTL 
HP 
STL 
HP 
STL 
STL 
EP 
STL 
STL 
FP 
HP 
HP 
STL 
FP 
FP 
HP 
EP 

EP 
EP 
EP 
HP 
FP 
HP 
STL 

No. 

02 
60 
89 

106 
28 
03 
56 
07 
4 
17 
19 
23 
29 
71 
70 
9 
10 
11 
16 
44 
06 
6 
45 
7 
93 
84 
66 
21 
90 
43 
78 
77 
27 
47 

97 
47 
61 
09 

100 
91 
20 

Name 

Chris Dryden 
Robert E Lentz 
Charlie Campbell 
Robert Garrison 
Graham Fuller 
Christopher J Kopley 
Mike Frost 
Ken Nesbit 
Peter Morton 
Joseph Boruch 
Cason Kirkland 
Mark McAllister 
Robert Beede 
Jack Banha 
Darin Treakle 
Tom Broring 
Christopher Von Childs 
Andrew Nelson 
Gregory Nagy 
Lev Uretsky 
Joe Camilleri 
James DeFinnis 
Andrew Wickline 
Bert Struble 
Gregory Gale 
Kimi Ratcliffe 
Jerome Hinkle 
Enrik Benazic 
Carolyn Bayer-Broring 
Brian Bogert 
Steve Limbert 
Jeffrey Norris 
Michael Macqueen 
Donald Walsh 

Kevin Leigh 
Donald Walsh 
Matthew Stutt 
David Ellenwood 
Norm Murdock 
Robin Bank 
Brian Cates 

Laps 

19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
13 
13 
12 
10 
8 
19 
3 

Best Tm 

1:24.110 
1:24.207 
1:24.465 
1:26.805 
1:26.264 
1:25.992 
1:27.414 
1:26.867 
1:24.569 
1:27.383 
1:27.306 
1:26.459 
1:24.838 
1:29.714 
1:24.819 
1:30.338 
1:27.130 
1:30.487 
1:31.900 
1:29.648 
1:35.048 
1:31.933 
1:31.328 
1:36.306 
1:32.141 
1:33.923 
1:25.734 
1:28.877 
1:33.516 
1:36.532 
1:41.051 
1:28.233 
2:33.371 

Hometown 

New Freedom PA 
Chantilly VA 
Corry PA 
Knoxville TN 
Martinsburg WV 
Easton CT 
Charlotte VT 
Manassas VA 
Milford MI 
Waterbury CT 
Ashland VA 
Webster NY 
Northampton MA 
Blue Bell PA 
Marshall VA 
Derwood MD 
Purcellville VA 
Grimsby ON 
Harpers Ferry WV 
Brooklyn NY 
Toronto ON 
Shavertown PA 
Brewerton NY 
Brookhaven PA 
Reston VA 
Berryville VA 
Catonsville MD 
Brooklyn NY 
Derwood MD 
Schnecksville PA 
Wellsville PA 
Felton PA 
University Park MD 
Orrtanna PA 

Harrisonburg VA 
Orrtanna PA 
Frederick MD 
Belpre OH 
Johnstown OH 
Aliquippa PA 
Gainesville VA 

Region 

SJR 
WDC 
MHR 
ETR 
WDC 
NER 
NER 
WDC 
OVR 
NNJ 
WDC 
FLR 
NER 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WNY 
WDC 
NYR 
WNY 

CNY 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
NEP 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 

WDC 
SUS 
WDC 
OVR 
OVR 
STC 
WDC 

Member_ID 

198000 
220721 
285427 
246069 
464790 
171720_1 
220866 
219700 
229714 
262853_1 
428115 
180427 
127829 
179779 
415486 
228991 
291298 
493568 
274300 
471187 
88249 
464375 
399228 
121293 
270802 
287515 
7426_1 
271169 
228992 
302213 
34022 
64657 
413753 
223440_1 

258602 
223440_1 
444792 
237100 
495056 
486388 
376567 

Make-Model 

1999 BMW Z3 
Nissan Sentra SER 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Honda CRX 
BLMI MINI 
1996 BMW 328i 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1962 Lotus Super 7 
2003 Honda S2000 
1986 Honda crx si 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2008 Honda Civic Si 
1987 Volkswagen cabriolet 
2008 Honda Civic Si 
1977 Triumph Spitfire 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1965 Fortech Mini 
1963 Austin Healey Sprite 
2013 Mazda Miata M5 
1976 Volkswagen Scirocco 
1999 Mazda miata 
Mazda miata 
1986 Mazda RX-7 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Lotus 7 Series IV 
1986 Honda Civic 
1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 
1999 Dodge Neon 
Porsche 914-4 
Mazda Miata 
MG midget 
Mazda RX-7 

1997 BMW Z3 
Mazda RX-7 
1986 Mazda RX7 
1987 Volkswagen Jetta GLI 
1971 Ford Capri 
1988 Volkswagen Golf 
1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Hoosier, TeamJBS 
FGR/Hoosier/Nissan 
Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes 
Sports Car Parts LTD 
Morganâ€™s Custom Classics Purcellville, VA 
AER 
Vermont Eco Floors 

Creative Threads, Inc. 
Annie Boruch 
Hanover Hondasports 
McAllister Sign/JPM 
Bill Fenton Motorsports 
Woodlawn Garage, Ball and Ball Hardware, TGIW, BHP Devlopment 
Ahhprods.com, Treakle Insurance Agency, HPD 
West Michigan Imports 
Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Baroness Childs/ 
Seven Mini Parts 

Digitalocean 
Blue Car Design, Hoosier 
Back Mountain Dental 
Rosmar racing, Genesee Orthopedics 
Bucket List Racing 
FOHA.org, RP Performance 
RPPerf / KingRat / GoJourni 
Element One Assoc. 
All star sheet metal 
Blue Crab Racing 
Reliable Auto Body 
AIRCOOLED RACING 
Wanna Bee Racing 
Oulipo Racing 
Classic Auto 

Hoosier, G-LOC JBS Racing 
Classic Auto 
RP Performance 
S2 Learning, Ltd. 
Team Blitz & 3J Driveline America 
ShopForPuppy.com / CoolFitWear.com 
Cates Engineering/RP Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 36:04.862 

Provisional posted:  2:05 PM    Official posted:4:00 PM 

 CONTINGENCIES AWARDED: see SCCA website for details 

#4 & #77  - loss of 3 places in class (GCR 6.1.1.B) 

Printed: 5/2/2017 10:42:01 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs Jr., Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

54.602 

Avg. Speed 

63.191 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.110 

Best Speed 

85.602 

Best Lap by 

02 - Chris Dryden 

NE Conference MAJORS Tour [#17-M-4815-S] 

Grp 2 EP_FP_HP_GTL_STL 

Grp 2 EP_FP_HP_GTL_STL Race 2 

Race started at 20:22:22 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/30/2017 12:50 PM 

Northeast Conference MAJORS Tour

Official Results Race 2 (Sunday)



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

4 

2 

5 

6 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FE 

FE 

P1 

FE 

FC 

P2 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FB 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FC 

No. 

8 

35 

57 

11 

38 

53 

44 

60 

10 

29 

2 

22 

62 

88 

31 

45 

08 

Name 

Tim Minor 

Chas Shaffer 

Joe Sammut 

Justin Huffman 

David Dickerson 

Alex Scaler 

William Hoops 

Richard L. Knoblauch 

Keith McDonald 

Kelton Jago 

Adam Zerlin 

Chet Zerlin 

Pete Frost 

Cory Derr 

David William O'Leary 

Chuck Moran 

Don Betterly 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

15 

14 

9 

6 

18 

Best Tm 

1:11.073 

1:13.240 

1:16.948 

1:17.115 

1:17.129 

1:17.432 

1:17.364 

1:16.059 

1:18.315 

1:19.527 

1:19.082 

1:19.566 

1:12.480 

1:19.958 

1:20.368 

1:12.421 

1:16.163 

Hometown 

Falls Church VA 

Catlett VA 

Locust Valley   ny 

Herndon VA 

Wall NJ 

Flemington NJ 

Mountain Top PA 

Great Falls VA 

Ranson WV 

Alexandria VA 

Northport NY 

Naples FL 

Douglasville GA 

portsmouth VA 

Cranberry Township PA 

Oakton VA 

Mcadoo pa 

Region 

BRR 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

NEP 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

FLA 

Atl 

NEP 

STC 

ODR 

NEP 

Member_ID 

151410 

239865 

375321 

219967 

417715 

163644_3 

330974 

8971 

355346 

461505 

279408 

122016_1 

249674 

494648 

63828 

11434 

442975 

Make-Model 

2010 Citation Citation 

2000 Van Diemen RF00 

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE 

Radical SR 3 

Van Diemen FE 

1999 Vandiemen RF99 

1990 AMAC Knobby V 

2009 SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

2003 SCCA FE 

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2014 Phoenix FK.10 

1996 Van Diemen FC 

Mygale SJ04- GSXR 

1999 Van Dieman RF99 

2012 RFR 

Sponsor 

Automotive Specialist Center,Hoosier Tire,Bungalow Lake House 

Team Shaffer Motorsporst 

Pencils Plus , Motion Dynamics 

Jamison 

Performance Orthopaedics and Sports Medicine 

ChassisTools.com 

Greisiger Motorsports, Triad Mag. 

Kropp Tool 

Cruz Associates Inc. 

Zerlin Racing 

Zerlin Racing 

Kellogg Excavating 

Master Mechanical Corp 

O'Leary Motorsports 

Master Mechanical Corp. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 22:46.258 

Provisional posted: 3:30 PM     Official posted:4:35 PM 

 CONTINGENCIES AWARDED: see SCCA website for details 

#08  Moved to last in class (GCR 4.29.17) 

Printed: 5/2/2017 10:29:55 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs Jr., Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

33.045 

Avg. Speed 

94.858 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.073 

Best Speed 

101.304 

Best Lap by 

8 - Tim Minor 

NE Conference MAJORS Tour [#17-M-4815-S] 

Grp 3 FA_FB_FC_FE_FM_P1_P2 

Grp 3 FA_FB_FC_FE_FM_P1_P2  Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:06:21 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/29/2017 01:56 PM 

Northeast Conference MAJORS Tour

Official Results Race 1 (Saturday)



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

3 

4 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FC 

FB 

FC 

FE 

FE 

P1 

FE 

FE 

FE 

P2 

FE 

FC 

FC 

FE 

FC 

FC 

P2 

No. 

8 

62 

08 

53 

57 

38 

10 

2 

29 

60 

11 

88 

35 

22 

45 

44 

31 

Name 

Tim Minor 

Pete Frost 

Don Betterly 

Alex Scaler 

Joe Sammut 

David Dickerson 

Keith McDonald 

Adam Zerlin 

Kelton Jago 

Richard L. Knoblauch 

Justin Huffman 

Cory Derr 

Chas Shaffer 

Chet Zerlin 

Chuck Moran 

William Hoops 

David William O'Leary 

Laps 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

17 

13 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

1:11.696 

1:13.545 

1:14.654 

1:17.143 

1:17.228 

1:17.552 

1:17.890 

1:18.352 

1:18.721 

1:17.758 

1:17.354 

1:22.033 

1:13.544 

1:20.132 

Hometown 

Falls Church VA 

Douglasville GA 

Mcadoo pa 

Flemington NJ 

Locust Valley   ny 

Wall NJ 

Ranson WV 

Northport NY 

Alexandria VA 

Great Falls VA 

Herndon VA 

portsmouth VA 

Catlett VA 

Naples FL 

Oakton VA 

Mountain Top PA 

Cranberry Township PA 

Region 

BRR 

Atl 

NEP 

SJR 

NYR 

SJR 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NEP 

WDC 

FLA 

ODR 

NEP 

STC 

Member_ID 

151410 

249674 

442975 

163644_3 

375321 

417715 

355346 

279408 

461505 

8971 

219967 

494648 

239865 

122016_1 

11434 

330974 

63828 

Make-Model 

2010 Citation Citation 

2014 Phoenix FK.10 

2012 RFR 

Van Diemen FE 

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE 

Radical SR 3 

2009 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2003 SCCA FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

1990 AMAC Knobby V 

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE 

1996 Van Diemen FC 

2000 Van Diemen RF00 

2003 SCCA Enterprises FE 

1999 Van Dieman RF99 

1999 Vandiemen RF99 

Mygale SJ04- GSXR 

Sponsor 

Automotive Specialist Center,Hoosier Tire,Bungalow Lake House 

Kellogg Excavating 

Master Mechanical Corp. 

ChassisTools.com 

Pencils Plus , Motion Dynamics 

Performance Orthopaedics and Sports Medicine 

Zerlin Racing 

Cruz Associates Inc. 

Kropp Tool 

Jamison 

Master Mechanical Corp 

Team Shaffer Motorsporst 

Zerlin Racing 

Greisiger Motorsports, Triad Mag. 

O'Leary Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 30.23.290 

Provisional posted:  2:55 PM    Official posted:4:00 PM 

 CONTINGENCIES AWARDED: see SCCA website for details 

Printed: 5/2/2017 11:49:52 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs Jr., Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

49.530 

Avg. Speed 

98.723 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.696 

Best Speed 

100.424 

Best Lap by 

8 - Tim Minor 

NE Conference MAJORS Tour [#17-M-4815-S] 

Grp 3 FA_FB_FC_FE_FM_P1_P2 

Grp 3 FA_FB_FC_FE_FM_P1_P2 Race 2 

Race (30:00 or 25 Laps) started at 21:18:59 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/30/2017 01:40 PM 

Northeast Conference MAJORS Tour

Official Results Race 2 (Sunday)



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

23 

24 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

17 

99 

57 

22 

38 

41 

7 

32 

51 

01 

07 

20 

03 

21 

08 

13 

56 

11 

98 

09 

8 

55 

31 

88 

06 

86 

02 

37 

91 

39 

71 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Greg Obadia 

Joe Sammut 

Lee McNeish 

David Dickerson 

Trevor Hopwood 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Steven Sammut 

Rob Stewart 

Chris Current 

David Jacobs 

Kevin Elion 

Robert W. Reed 

Sabre' Cook 

Pete LaMaina 

Daniel Mathias 

Jason Pintar 

Thomas Riley 

Steven Minkon 

Matthew Polk 

David Ferguson 

Tom Goodhart 

Bruce Kromminga 

Chris Pluta 

Steven Thomas 

David Knoche 

Raymond R. Moser 

Abhi Ghatak 

Matias Bonnier 

Max King 

John Hall 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

4 

19 

Best Tm 

1:20.795 

1:20.547 

1:21.401 

1:21.392 

1:21.513 

1:21.837 

1:21.782 

1:21.387 

1:21.514 

1:21.580 

1:22.067 

1:21.819 

1:22.071 

1:22.183 

1:22.077 

1:23.276 

1:23.233 

1:22.935 

1:23.117 

1:22.749 

1:23.141 

1:24.538 

1:25.753 

1:26.390 

1:26.715 

1:28.067 

1:27.852 

1:22.380 

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Bethesda MD 

Locust Valley   ny 

Southbury CT 

Wall NJ 

Eliot ME 

Johnstown NY 

Locust Valley NY 

York PA 

Silver Spring MD 

Bethesda MD 

Annapolis MD 

Winchester NH 

Grand Junction CO 

Sicklerville NJ 

Annapolis MD 

Flemington NJ 

New Fairfield CT 

Schwenksville PA 

Gibson Is MD 

Averill Park NY 

Highland Park NJ 

Millersville MD 

Pittsford NY 

Marlton NJ 

Greensboro NC 

Red Bank NJ 

Milford NH 

New Albany OH 

Franklinville NJ 

Vienna VA 

Region 

OVR 

WDC 

NYR 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

MHR 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

Colo 

SJR 

WDC 

NNJ 

NER 

SJR 

WDC 

MHR 

WDC 

WDC 

FLR 

SJR 

NCR 

NNJ 

NER 

WNY 

SJR 

WDC 

Member_ID 

355725 

324298 

375321 

283172 

417715 

261077 

307933 

421681 

287529 

209758 

419592 

296156 

311013 

488488 

381754 

488322 

448077 

323160_1 

453027 

287593 

277250_1 

449171 

178364 

225593 

390169 

148527 

277445 

346195 

133 

419946 

281601 

Make-Model 

1985 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1987 Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA SRF 3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2017 SCCA Enterprises SpecRacerFord 

1998 Ford Spec Racer 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

1995 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2001 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

2007 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

Ford SRF 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1994 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SRF SRF 

1989 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Ford SRF 

Srf SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN3 

2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport, Red Line Oil 

ElginRacing 

PENCILS PLUS 

Performance Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine 

Motion Dynamics 

Johnstown Auto Parts 

Apple Motorsports 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

ElginRacing 

Buying Time Media 

IceRace.com 

Apple Motorsports 

Calhoun Agency & Eastern Sign Tech 

Absolute Fire Protection / Apple Motorsports 

TRAC Consulting 

MSI DFAT Services 

Motion Dynamics, Vanadium Labs 

Dog Gone Racing 

Triple-T Cutting Tools, Inc 

Moser Taboada 

Motion Dynamics 

Alliance Autosport 

DeNovo Group Inc., Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc., K&K Racing, Dog Gone Racing 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 25:55.053 Prov: 4:15 pm; Official: 8:30 am 4/30/17 

 CONTINGENCIES AWARDED: see SCCA website for details 

#37  Loss of times and moved to last in class (6.11.1.a,b,c) 

#39 loss of times & moved to last overall (GCR 9.1.8.2 E) 

Printed: 5/2/2017 1:16:23 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs Jr., Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.814 

Avg. Speed 

87.971 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.547 

Best Speed 

89.389 

Best Lap by 

99 - Greg Obadia 

NE Conference MAJORS Tour [#17-M-4815-S] 

Grp 4 SRF_SRF3 

Grp 4 SRF_SRF3 Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:45:41 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/29/2017 02:35 PM 

Northeast Conference MAJORS Tour

Official Results Race 1 (Saturday) REVISED



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

No. 

39 

17 

99 

32 

51 

57 

07 

20 

71 

41 

7 

01 

21 

13 

56 

91 

8 

98 

55 

11 

31 

06 

88 

86 

02 

08 

38 

03 

22 

09 

37 

Name 

Max King 

Scott Rettich 

Greg Obadia 

Steven Sammut 

Rob Stewart 

Joe Sammut 

David Jacobs 

Kevin Elion 

John Hall 

Trevor Hopwood 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Chris Current 

Sabre' Cook 

Daniel Mathias 

Jason Pintar 

Matias Bonnier 

David Ferguson 

Steven Minkon 

Tom Goodhart 

Thomas Riley 

Bruce Kromminga 

Steven Thomas 

Chris Pluta 

David Knoche 

Raymond R. Moser 

Pete LaMaina 

David Dickerson 

Robert W. Reed 

Lee McNeish 

Matthew Polk 

Abhi Ghatak 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

12 

22 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

1:20.922 

1:21.019 

1:21.289 

1:21.995 

1:21.645 

1:21.578 

1:21.762 

1:21.953 

1:21.623 

1:21.997 

1:21.750 

1:21.876 

1:22.636 

1:23.125 

1:22.941 

1:22.888 

1:23.515 

1:22.887 

1:25.054 

1:22.930 

1:25.495 

1:26.254 

1:26.117 

1:26.323 

1:27.482 

1:21.873 

1:21.693 

1:22.099 

1:21.505 

Hometown 

Franklinville NJ 

Columbus OH 

Bethesda MD 

Locust Valley NY 

York PA 

Locust Valley   ny 

Bethesda MD 

Annapolis MD 

Vienna VA 

Eliot ME 

Johnstown NY 

Silver Spring MD 

Grand Junction CO 

Annapolis MD 

Flemington NJ 

New Albany OH 

Averill Park NY 

Schwenksville PA 

Highland Park NJ 

New Fairfield CT 

Millersville MD 

Marlton NJ 

Pittsford NY 

Greensboro NC 

Red Bank NJ 

Sicklerville NJ 

Wall NJ 

Winchester NH 

Southbury CT 

Gibson Is MD 

Milford NH 

Region 

SJR 

OVR 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

MHR 

WDC 

Colo 

WDC 

NNJ 

WNY 

MHR 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

SJR 

FLR 

NCR 

NNJ 

SJR 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

Member_ID 

419946 

355725 

324298 

421681 

287529 

375321 

419592 

296156 

281601 

261077 

307933 

209758 

488488 

488322 

448077 

133 

277250_1 

453027 

449171 

323160_1 

178364 

390169 

225593 

148527 

277445 

381754 

417715 

311013 

283172 

287593 

346195 

Make-Model 

2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

1995 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1987 Spec Racer Ford 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

2017 SCCA Enterprises SpecRacerFord 

1998 Ford Spec Racer 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2007 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1994 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1989 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SRF SRF 

Ford SRF 

Srf SRF 

Ford SRF 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2001 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA SRF 3 

2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

Sponsor 

DeNovo Group Inc., Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc., K&K Racing, Dog Gone Racing 

Alliance Autosport, Red Line Oil 

ElginRacing 

Apple Motorsports 

PENCILS PLUS 

ElginRacing 

Buying Time Media 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Motion Dynamics 

Johnstown Auto Parts 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Apple Motorsports 

Absolute Fire Protection / Apple Motorsports 

Alliance Autosport 

Motion Dynamics, Vanadium Labs 

TRAC Consulting 

Dog Gone Racing 

Triple-T Cutting Tools, Inc 

Moser Taboada 

Calhoun Agency & Eastern Sign Tech 

Performance Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine 

IceRace.com 

MSI DFAT Services 

Motion Dynamics 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 31:22.241 

Provisional posted:  3:45 PM       Official posted:5:05 PM 

 CONTINGENCIES AWARDED: see SCCA website for details 

#38  Loss of 3 positions in class (GCR2.1.4) 

Printed: 5/2/2017 12:49:30 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs Jr., Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.663 

Avg. Speed 

87.980 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.922 

Best Speed 

88.975 

Best Lap by 

39 - Max King 

NE Conference MAJORS Tour [#17-M-4815-S] 

Grp 4 SRF_SRF3 

Grp 4 SRF_SRF3 Race 2 

Race started at 22:06:55 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/30/2017 02:30 PM 

Northeast Conference MAJORS Tour

Official Results Race 2 (Sunday)



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

3 

4 

11 

12 

13 

14 

5 

6 

15 

1 

2 

16 

17 

18 

DNS 

Class 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T4 

SM 

T4 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T3 

T4 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T4 

T4 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

31 

4 

18 

98 

44 

56 

75 

00 

50 

01 

27 

9 

20 

86 

41 

94 

57 

8 

93 

90 

73 

88 

72 

51 

07 

95 

6 

12 

105 

45 

Name 

Marshall Mast 

Rob Hines 

Owen Schefer 

Kevin Fryer 

Tyler Kicera 

Felix Borodaty 

Michael Collins 

Marc Cefalo 

Ralle Rookey 

John Costello 

Peter Phillips 

Louis Interdonato 

Brian Cates 

Michael LaMaina 

Vic Kicera 

Luis Gavignano 

Christopher Collins 

Charlie Campbell 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Steve Sturm 

Robert MacDonald 

Emmitt Staley 

Thomas Aquilante 

Brian Price 

Bryan Floyd 

G Brian Metcalf 

James DeFinnis 

Scott Brunk 

John Jenkins 

Andrew Wickline 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

13 

13 

13 

7 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

1:23.814 

1:24.411 

1:26.528 

1:27.521 

1:27.460 

1:27.750 

1:27.754 

1:27.479 

1:27.786 

1:28.259 

1:27.975 

1:28.292 

1:28.073 

1:28.477 

1:28.673 

1:28.048 

1:30.265 

1:29.771 

1:29.792 

1:29.860 

1:30.835 

1:33.928 

1:33.405 

1:27.640 

1:40.295 

1:43.576 

1:32.729 

1:31.382 

1:32.043 

Hometown 

Narvon PA 

Arlington VA 

Warrenton VA 

Falls Church VA 

Manheim PA 

Madison NJ 

Woodbine MD 

Swoyersville PA 

Suffield CT 

Dallas PA 

Lebanon PA 

Manassas VA 

Gainesville VA 

Oaklyn NJ 

Lititz PA 

Fairfax Station VA 

Germantown MD 

Corry PA 

Middleton WI 

Mc Lean VA 

Strongsville OH 

Marion VA 

Phoenixville PA 

Middletown VA 

Clarion PA 

Big Flats NY 

Shavertown PA 

Frederick MD 

New York NY 

Brewerton NY 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

NNJ 

WDC 

NEP 

NER 

NEP 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

MHR 

CHI 

WDC 

NEO 

NCR 

SJR 

WDC 

CIN 

GLN 

WDC 

NYR 

CNY 

Member_ID 

474588 

219365 

243243 

415019 

351549 

387302 

316827 

256244 

437290 

285437 

496725 

300699 

376567 

384683 

147161_1 

448179 

334311 

285427 

271127 

384453 

137865_1 

211982 

21104_1 

385191 

188186 

129684_1 

464375 

317996 

443782 

399228 

Make-Model 

2014 Ford Mustang 

2007 Nissan 350Z 

2004 Mazda Rx8 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2016 Toyota 86 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2016 Mazda Global MX5 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Chevrolet Cobalt 

2002 Chevrolet camaro 

2002 Mazda MX5 

2009 Honda Fit 

2008 Mini Cooper 

1999 Mazda miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Sponsor 

Nissan/Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes/Redline 

RP Performance, Mazda, Hoosier 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda 

Kessler Engineering | Flatout | Carbotech 

Phoenix 

MEATHEAD Racing, Butler Built, Good Friends 

Planet-miata.com 

Rossini Racing Product, Northeast Industrial Floorings 

Planet Miata/ Polit & Costello Dentistry 

Capitol Plumbing & Heating, Inc 

Cates Engineering/RP Performance 

LaManiac Motorsports/LTD Racing 

LMC Home Loans, Carbotech 

McDonlald's - ATLSpeedwerks 

Meathead Racing/COCA/York Automotive 

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech/JPM 

ATL Speedwerks 

Meathead Racing 

Impact Communications, Kryderacing, Carbotech 

ST3 Racing, United Methodist Church 

TAR   TOM AQUILANTE RACING 

UNLIMITED AUTO BODY, RP PERFORMANCE , MAZDA. HOOSIER. 

Amy Lynn Racing LLC 

Back Mountain Dental 

RP Performance 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

Rosmar racing, Genesee Orthopedics 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 25:40.176 

Provisional posted: 4:55 PM  Official posted: 5:55 PM 

 CONTINGENCIES AWARDED: see SCCA website for details 

Printed: 5/2/2017 10:30:50 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs Jr., Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

6.078 

Avg. Speed 

70.122 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.814 

Best Speed 

85.905 

Best Lap by 

31 - Marshall Mast 

NE Conference MAJORS Tour [#17-M-4815-S] 

Grp 5 B-Spec_SM_T3_T4 

Grp 5 B-Spec_SM_T3_T4  Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:27:35 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/29/2017 03:13 PM 

Northeast Conference MAJORS Tour

Official Results Race 1 (Saturday)



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

5 

6 

1 

2 

16 

17 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T4 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T4 

T4 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

4 

31 

98 

18 

56 

94 

44 

00 

50 

57 

75 

20 

105 

41 

27 

01 

86 

93 

90 

73 

45 

6 

72 

88 

07 

95 

12 

8 

51 

9 

Name 

Rob Hines 

Marshall Mast 

Kevin Fryer 

Owen Schefer 

Felix Borodaty 

Luis Gavignano 

Tyler Kicera 

Marc Cefalo 

Ralle Rookey 

Christopher Collins 

Michael Collins 

Brian Cates 

John Jenkins 

Vic Kicera 

Peter Phillips 

John Costello 

Michael LaMaina 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Steve Sturm 

Robert MacDonald 

Andrew Wickline 

James DeFinnis 

Thomas Aquilante 

Emmitt Staley 

Bryan Floyd 

G Brian Metcalf 

Scott Brunk 

Charlie Campbell 

Brian Price 

Louis Interdonato 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

18 

13 

10 

Best Tm 

1:23.437 

1:23.674 

1:26.373 

1:26.178 

1:26.679 

1:27.228 

1:27.699 

1:27.853 

1:27.877 

1:29.160 

1:28.221 

1:28.462 

1:28.785 

1:29.005 

1:28.642 

1:28.997 

1:29.297 

1:29.703 

1:29.715 

1:30.454 

1:30.649 

1:30.683 

1:33.085 

1:31.756 

1:39.644 

1:38.803 

1:28.546 

1:29.358 

Hometown 

Arlington VA 

narvon PA 

Falls Church VA 

Warrenton VA 

Madison NJ 

Fairfax Station VA 

Manheim PA 

Swoyersville PA 

Suffield CT 

Germantown MD 

Woodbine MD 

Gainesville VA 

New York NY 

Lititz PA 

Lebanon PA 

Dallas PA 

Oaklyn NJ 

Middleton WI 

Mc Lean VA 

Strongsville OH 

Brewerton NY 

Shavertown PA 

PHOENIXVILLE PA 

Marion VA 

Clarion PA 

Big Flats NY 

Frederick MD 

Corry PA 

Middletown VA 

Manassas VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

SUS 

NEP 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

SUS 

SUS 

NEP 

SJR 

CHI 

WDC 

NEO 

CNY 

SJR 

NCR 

CIN 

GLN 

WDC 

MHR 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

219365 

474588 

415019 

243243 

387302 

448179 

351549 

256244 

437290 

334311 

316827 

376567 

443782 

147161_1 

496725 

285437 

384683 

271127 

384453 

137865_1 

399228 

464375 

21104_1 

211982 

188186 

129684_1 

317996 

285427 

385191 

300699 

Make-Model 

2007 Nissan 350Z 

2014 Ford Mustang 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2004 Mazda Rx8 

2016 Toyota 86 

2016 Mazda Global MX5 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

2002 Chevrolet camaro 

2006 Chevrolet Cobalt 

2009 Honda Fit 

2008 Mini Cooper 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

2002 Mazda MX5 

1993 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Nissan/Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes/Redline 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda 

RP Performance, Mazda, Hoosier 

Phoenix 

McDonlald's - ATLSpeedwerks 

Kessler Engineering | Flatout | Carbotech 

Planet-miata.com 

Rossini Racing Product, Northeast Industrial Floorings 

Meathead Racing/COCA/York Automotive 

MEATHEAD Racing, Butler Built, Good Friends 

Cates Engineering/RP Performance 

Classic Car Club Manhattan / Windsor Customs Rentals & Support 

LMC Home Loans, Carbotech 

Planet Miata/ Polit & Costello Dentistry 

LaManiac Motorsports/LTD Racing 

ATL Speedwerks 

Meathead Racing 

Impact Communications, Kryderacing, Carbotech 

Rosmar racing, Genesee Orthopedics 

Back Mountain Dental 

TAR   TOM AQUILANTE RACING 

ST3 Racing, United Methodist Church 

Amy Lynn Racing LLC 

RP Performance 

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech/JPM 

UNLIMITED AUTO BODY, RP PERFORMANCE , MAZDA. HOOSIER. 

Capitol Plumbing & Heating, Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 31:12.398 

Provisional posted: 4:35 PM       Official posted:5:05 PM 

 CONTINGENCIES AWARDED: see SCCA website for details 

Printed: 5/2/2017 1:11:27 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs Jr., Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.679 

Avg. Speed 

84.597 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.437 

Best Speed 

86.293 

Best Lap by 

4 - Rob Hines 

NE Conference MAJORS Tour [#17-M-4815-S] 

Grp 5 B-Spec_SM_T3_T4 

Grp 5 B-Spec_SM_T3_T4 Race 2 

Race started at 22:58:46 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/30/2017 03:20 PM 

Northeast Conference MAJORS Tour

Official Results Race 2 (Sunday)



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

4 

6 

5 

DNS 

Class 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

No. 

97 

62 

06 

77 

171 

61 

192 

15 

76 

17 

86 

16 

0 

72 

2 

44 

7 

26 

Name 

Scott Rudolph 

Jay Beckley 

Brian Heun 

Michael Hummel 

Jon Krolewicz 

Robert Gross 

John Homan 

Brian Farnham 

Gary Kittell 

Rick Shields 

Ray Qualls 

Chuck McAbee 

Rick Ruckman 

Roger Siebenaler 

Steve Oseth 

Richard LoDuca 

Thomas E Schwietz Jr 

David James 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

13 

5 

5 

19 

Best Tm 

1:18.470 

1:19.134 

1:19.332 

1:19.825 

1:21.881 

1:22.298 

1:23.503 

1:26.575 

1:25.825 

1:25.655 

1:27.403 

1:26.803 

1:29.626 

1:26.313 

1:19.544 

1:26.132 

1:17.983 

Hometown 

Aberdeen MD 

Marlton NJ 

Linwood NJ 

Round Hill VA 

Pontiac SC 

Washington TWP MI 

Ashburn VA 

Medina OH 

Tully NY 

Bridgeville PA 

Reisterstown MD 

Sykesville MD 

summersville WV 

North Hero VT 

Indianapolis IN 

Blue Point NY 

Winchester VA 

Getzville NY 

Region 

CFR 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

SCR 

DET 

NCR 

NEO 

GLN 

STC 

WDC 

Bucc 

STC 

NNJ 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WNY 

Member_ID 

343908 

375758 

325377 

267416 

229245 

484119 

450019 

438575 

160471 

324726 

189108 

148167 

130858 

99555 

75632_1 

201138_1 

72 

397613 

Make-Model 

2011 Rudolph Javelin 

2003 Invader QC-1 

2008 QRE QC-1 Invader 

Van Diemen RF01 

1986 Swift DB-3/Honda 

2015 Piper DL 7 

2010 Novakar J10 F6 

Silver Bullet Silver Bullet 

Caracal D/SB 

2003 Volkswagen VDF-2 

2003 Protoform  P3 

2005 QRE Invader 

Mysterian M2 

1991 Mysterian M2 

Piper DF-3 

2007 Invader QC-1 

2015 citition 2015 

2012 Piper DF5 

Sponsor 

Rudolph Brothers Racing 

Hoosier Tires & Scuderia Frenzinta Racing 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun and Scuderia Frenzinta Racing 

H2 Land Company 

TMR/ Mitchell Racing Services 

Autowerks, Hoosier 

ARS Inc/Veesport Racing/AutoWorks 

memyselfandi motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication 

Happy Trucking Inc. 

Autowerks/Hoosier/JK Technologies 

Steel Services 

LoDuca Associates Inc 

steel services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 25:22.486 

Provisional posted 5:30 PM  Final posted: 6:00 PM 

 CONTINGENCIES AWARDED: see SCCA website for details 

Printed: 5/2/2017 10:32:06 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs Jr., Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

18.743 

Avg. Speed 

89.853 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.470 

Best Speed 

91.755 

Best Lap by 

97 - Scott Rudolph 

NE Conference MAJORS Tour [#17-M-4815-S] 

Grp 6 F5_FF_FV 

Grp 6 F5_FF_FV Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 17:07:33 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/29/2017 03:51 PM 

Northeast Conference MAJORS Tour

Official Results Race 1 (Saturday)



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

4 

5 

4 

5 

6 

DNS 

Class 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FF 

No. 

62 

97 

06 

77 

171 

192 

61 

72 

15 

76 

44 

16 

86 

17 

2 

7 

0 

2 

Name 

Jay Beckley 

Scott Rudolph 

Brian Heun 

Michael Hummel 

Jon Krolewicz 

John Homan 

Robert Gross 

Roger Siebenaler 

Brian Farnham 

Gary Kittell 

Richard LoDuca 

Chuck McAbee 

Ray Qualls 

Rick Shields 

David James 

Thomas E Schwietz Jr 

Rick Ruckman 

Steve  Oseth 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

19 

12 

23 

5 

Best Tm 

1:19.288 

1:19.371 

1:19.739 

1:19.810 

1:21.016 

1:22.932 

1:22.242 

1:25.859 

1:26.077 

1:25.939 

1:23.392 

1:26.080 

1:27.707 

1:25.660 

1:26.729 

1:19.085 

1:30.087 

Hometown 

Marlton NJ 

Aberdeen MD 

Linwood NJ 

Round Hill VA 

Pontiac SC 

Ashburn VA 

Washington TWP MI 

North Hero VT 

Medina OH 

Tully NY 

Blue Point NY 

Sykesville MD 

Reisterstown MD 

Bridgeville PA 

Getzville NY 

Winchester VA 

summersville WV 

Indianapolis, IN 

Region 

SJR 

CFR 

SJR 

WDC 

SCR 

NCR 

DET 

NNJ 

NEO 

GLN 

NYR 

Bucc 

WDC 

STC 

WNY 

WDC 

STC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

375758 

343908 

325377 

267416 

229245 

450019 

484119 

99555 

438575 

160471 

201138_1 

148167 

189108 

324726 

397613 

72 

130858 

75632-1 

Make-Model 

2003 Invader QC-1 

2011 Rudolph Javelin 

2008 QRE QC-1 Invader 

Van Diemen RF01 

1986 Swift DB-3/Honda 

2010 Novakar J10 F6 

2015 Piper DL 7 

1991 Mysterian M2 

Silver Bullet Silver Bullet 

Caracal D/SB 

2007 Invader QC-1 

2005 QRE Invader 

2003 Protoform  P3 

2003 Volkswagen VDF-2 

2012 Piper DF5 

2015 citition 2015 

Mysterian M2 

Piper DF-3 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tires & Scuderia Frenzinta Racing 

Rudolph Brothers Racing 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun and Scuderia Frenzinta Racing 

H2 Land Company 

TMR/ Mitchell Racing Services 

Autowerks/Hoosier/JK Technologies 

Autowerks, Hoosier 

LoDuca Associates Inc 

memyselfandi motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication 

ARS Inc/Veesport Racing/AutoWorks 

steel services 

Happy Trucking Inc. 

Steel Services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 31:01.559 

Provisional posted: 5:25 PM  Official posted:11:00 am 5/2/17 

 CONTINGENCIES AWARDED: see SCCA website for details 

Car 7 moved to last in class (GCR 6.11.1.a,b,c) 

Printed: 5/2/2017 1:14:46 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Dennis Dean, Chief Steward 

Chuck Dobbs Jr., Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.326 

Avg. Speed 

88.958 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.085 

Best Speed 

91.041 

Best Lap by 

7 - Thomas E Schwietz Jr 

NE Conference MAJORS Tour [#17-M-4815-S] 

Grp 6 F5_FF_FV 

Grp 6 F5_FF_FV Race 2 

Race started at 23:47:16 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/30/2017 04:10 PM 

Northeast Conference MAJORS Tour

Official Results Race 2 (Sunday) REVISED
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